

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Lernard Freeman Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5578 lfreeman@weichertrealtors.net

Realtor® Gretchen Metnick Awarded the Accredited Buyer's Representative Designation

FAYETTEVILLE, N.Y. / Feb. 10, 2020 – Weichert, Realtors® - The Bollinger Group is pleased to announce that Gretchen Metnick has been awarded the prestigious Accredited Buyer's Representative (ABR) Designation by the Real Estate Buyer's Agent Council, an affiliate of the National Association of REALTORS®.

Metnick is a licensed associate real estate broker at the Fayetteville-based Weichert® affiliate.

"I am truly honored to receive this designation from the highly-respected Real Estate Buyer's Agent Council," said Metnick. "What I learned during this accreditation process, coupled with the resources provided by Weichert, helps me provide the highest level of real estate service to my clients."

Realtors who receive the ABR Designation have completed advanced professional training and demonstrated outstanding professional achievement in residential real estate.

Home buyers and sellers can be assured that ABR Designees subscribe to the strict Realtor code of ethics, have been trained to use the latest tactics and technologies, and are specialists in helping clients maximize profits and minimize costs when buying or selling a home.

Weichert, Realtors® - The Bollinger Group is an independently owned and operated Weichert® affiliate. The office serves Onondaga County and surrounding areas.

For more information about Weichert, Realtors® - The Bollinger Group, located at 7137 E. Genesee Street in Fayetteville, contact Chris Bollinger at 315-637-0555 or visit www.thebollingergroup.net.

###

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert Companies, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one of the top traditional residential real estate franchises in Entrepreneur's 2020 Franchise 500 and was identified in 2020 by Franchise Business Review as one of the top U.S. franchises for owner satisfaction. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 350 markets in 40 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.





Gretchen Metnick